



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3729 of 2023

Jitendra Vasantlal Kikawat .. Petitioner
Versus
The Reserve Bank of India .. Respondent
...

Ms.Mahima Shah with Ms.Rishabh Dhanuka i/b Agarwal and
Dhanuka Legal for the petitioner.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED : 15th JUNE, 2026

PC:-

1 Learned counsel for the petitioner is under instructions to seek withdrawal of the Writ Petition. As her request, permission is granted.

Writ Petition stand disposed of as withdrawn.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)